
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE, 2023
STATE OF HAWAII

HOUSE RESOLUTION
ACKNOWLEDGING AND RECOGNIZING THE CAUCUS LEADERS AND NAMING THE

CHAIRS, VICE CHAIRS, AND MEMBERS OF THE STANDING COMMITTEES
OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE THIRTY-SECOND
LEGISLATURE.

1 BE IT RESOLVED by the House of Representatives of the
2 Thirty-second Legislature of the State of Hawaii, Regular
3 Session of 2023, that this body acknowledge and recognize the
4 Majority Leader, Majority Floor Leader, and Majority Whips
5 listed below who were duly elected by the majority caucus:
6
7 MAJORITY LEADER NADINE K. NAKAMURA
8
9 MAJORITY FLOOR LEADER DEE MORIKAWA

10
11 MAJORITY WHIPS SCOT Z. MATAYOSHI
12 AMY A. PERRUSO
13 GREGG TAKAYAMA
14 CHRIS TODD
15
16 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this body acknowledge and
17 recognize the Minority Leader, Minority Floor Leader, Assistant
18 Minority Leader, Assistant Minority Floor Leader, Minority Whip,
19 and Minority Policy Leader below who were duly elected by the
20 minority caucus:
21
22 MINORITY LEADER LAUREN MATSUMOTO
23
24 MINORITY FLOOR LEADER DIAMOND GARCIA
25
26 ASSISTANT MINORITY LEADER DAVID ALCOS III
27
28 ASSISTANT MINORITY FLOOR LEADER ELIJAH PIERICK
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1
2 MINORITY WHIP KANANI SOUZA
3
4 MINORITY POLICY LEADER GENE WARD
5
6 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Standing Committees and
7 their respective Chair, Vice Chair, and members shall be as
8 follows:
9

10
11 AGRICULTURE & FOOD SYSTEMS:
12
13 CEDRIC ASUEGA GATES CHAIR
14 KIRSTIN KAHALOA VICE CHAIR
15
16 ELLE COCHRAN
17 NICOLE E. LOWEN
18 AMY A. PERRUSO
19 JUSTIN H. WOODSON
20 GENE WARD
21
22
23 CONSUMER PROTECTION & COMMERCE:
24
25 MARK M. NAKASHIMA CHAIR
26 JACKSON D. SAYAMA VICE CHAIR
27
28 TEREZ AMATO
29 DELLA AU BELATTI
30 MARK J. HASHEM
31 NATALIA HUSSEY-BURDICK
32 CEDRIC ASUEGA GATES
33 NICOLE E. LOWEN
34 RICHARD H.K. ONISHI
35 ADRIAN K. TAM
36 ELIJAH PIERICK
37
38
39 CORRECTIONS, MILITARY, & VETERANS:
40
41 MARK J. HASHEM CHAIR
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1 CORY M. CHUN VICE CHAIR
2
3 SONNY GANADEN
4 LINDA ICHIYAMA
5 DEE MORIKAWA
6 MAHINA POEPOE
7 GREGG TAKAYAMA
8 KANANI SOUZA
9

10
11 CULTURE, ARTS, & INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS:
12
13 ADRIAN K. TAM CHAIR
14 ROSE MARTINEZ VICE CHAIR
15
16 ANDREW TAKUYA GARRETT
17 JEANNE KAPELA
18 SCOT Z. MATAYOSHI
19 JACKSON D. SAYAMA
20 DAVID ALCOS III
21
22
23 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT:
24
25 DANIEL HOLT CHAIR
26 RACHELE F. LAMOSAO VICE CHAIR
27
28 NATALIA HUSSEY-BURDICK
29 SAM SATORU KONG
30 NADINE K. NAKAMURA
31 SEAN QUINLAN
32 ELIJAH PIERICK
33
34
35 EDUCATION:
36
37 JUSTIN H. WOODSON CHAIR
38 LISA MARTEN VICE CHAIR
39
40 JEANNE KAPELA
41 ROSE MARTINEZ
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1 SCOT Z. MATAYOSHI
2 AMY A. PERRUSO
3 SEAN QUINLAN
4 CHRIS TODD
5 DIAMOND GARCIA
6
7
8 ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION:
9

10 NICOLE E. LOWEN CHAIR
11 ELLE COCHRAN VICE CHAIR
12
13 CEDRIC ASUEGA GATES
14 KIRSTIN KAHALOA
15 AMY A. PERRUSO
16 JUSTIN H. WOODSON
17 GENE WARD
18
19
20 FINANCE:
21
22 KYLE T. YAMASHITA CHAIR
23 LISA KITAGAWA (GIA) VICE CHAIR
24
25 MICAH P.K. AIU
26 CORY M. CHUN
27 ELLE COCHRAN
28 ANDREW TAKUYA GARRETT
29 KIRSTIN KAHALOA
30 DARIUS K. KILA
31 BERTRAND KOBAYASHI
32 RACHELE F. LAMOSAO
33 DEE MORIKAWA
34 SCOTT Y. NISHIMOTO (CIP)
35 MAHINA POEPOE
36 JENNA TAKENOUCHI
37 DAVID ALCOS III
38 GENE WARD
39
40
41 HEALTH & HOMELESSNESS:
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CHAIR
VICE CHAIR

CHAIR
VICE CHAIR

CHAIR
VICE CHAIR

DELLA AU BELATTI
JENNA TAKENOUCHI

TEREZ AMATO
GREGGOR ILAGAN
BERTRAND KOBAYASHI
JOHN M. MIZUNO
SCOTT Y. NISHIMOTO
DIAMOND GARCIA

HIGHER EDUCATION & TECHNOLOGY:

AMY A. PERRUSO
JEANNE KAPELA

LISA MARTEN
ROSE MARTINEZ
SCOT Z. MATAYOSHI
SEAN QUINLAN
CHRIS TODD
JUSTIN H. WOODSON
DIAMOND GARCIA

HOUSING:

TROY N. HASHIMOTO
MICAH P.K. AIU

DARIUS K. KILA
LISA KITAGAWA
LISA MARTEN
RICHARD H.K. ONISHI
CHRIS TODD
LAUREN MAT SUMOTO

HUMAN SERVICES:
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1 JOHN M. MIZUNO
2 TEREZ AMATO
3

10
11

DELLA AU BELATTI
GREGGOR ILAGAN
BERTRAND KOBAYASHI
SCOTT Y. NISHIMOTO
JENNA TAKENOUCHI
DIAMOND GARCIA

CHAIR
VICE CHAIR

12 JUDICIARY & HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS:
13

25
26

DAVID A. TARNAS
GREGG TAKAYAMA

SONNY GANADEN
TROY N. HASHIMOTO
DANIEL HOLT
LINDA ICHIYAMA
GREGGOR ILAGAN
SAM SATORU KONG
JOHN M. MIZUNO
KANANI SOUZA

CHAIR
VICE CHAIR

27 LABOR & GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS:
28

SCOT Z. MATAYOSHI
ANDREW TAKUYA GARRETT

JEANNE KAPELA
ROSE MARTINEZ
JACKSON D. SAYAMA
ADRIAN K. TAM
DAVID ALCOS III

CHAIR
VICE CHAIR
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30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39 LEGISLATIVE MANAGEMENT:
40
41 NADINE K. NAKAMURA CHAIR
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1 DEE MORIKAWA VICE CHAIR
2
3 GREGGOR ILAGAN
4 LISA KITAGAWA
5 LAUREN MATSUMOTO
6
7
8 TOURISM:
9

10 SEAN QUINLAN CHAIR
11 NATALIA HUSSEY-BURDICK VICE CHAIR
12
13 DANIEL HOLT
14 SAM SATORU KONG
15 RACHELE F. LAMOSAO
16 NADINE K. NAKAMURA
17 ELIJAH PIERICK
18
19
20 TRANSPORTATION:
21
22 CHRIS TODD CHAIR
23 DARIUS K. KILA VICE CHAIR
24
25 MICAH P.K. AIU
26 TROY N. HASHIMOTO
27 LISA KITAGAWA
28 LISA MARTEN
29 RICHARD H.K. ONISHI
30 LAUREN MATSUMOTO
31
32
33 WATER & LAND:
34
35 LINDA ICHIYAMA CHAIR
36 MAHINA POEPOE VICE CHAIR
37
38 CORY M. CHUN
39 SONNY GANADEN
40 MARK J. HASHEM
41 DEE MORIKAWA
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GREGG TAKAYAMA
KANANI SOUZA

3
4 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that if any member of a Standing
5 Committee is called to active duty in the military and is
6 deployed and unavailable to participate in committee activities,
7 then for that period of unavailability, the member shall not be
8 considered a member of that Standing Committee.

OFFERED BY: K~
JAN 182023
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